**Unofficial Copy** 

**1996 Regular Session** 

SB0119/513356/2

TERC

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 119 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "possible" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; in line 10, after "Act" insert "<u>only under certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 13, after "may" insert "<u>mediate and</u>".

On page 2, in line 2, after "definitions;" insert "<u>defining a certain term</u>;"; in line 5, strike "6-101(c), (f)," and substitute "<u>6-101(f)</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 29.

On page 5, in line 19, strike "an alleged OR POSSIBLE" and substitute "<u>A POSSIBLE</u>"; in the same line, after "title" insert "<u>IF THE SECRETARY OF STATE HAS PROBABLE CAUSE TO</u> <u>BELIEVE THAT A VIOLATION IS OCCURRING OR HAS OCCURRED</u>"; after line 19, insert:

# "(2) (I) IN THIS PARAGRAPH, "DESIGNEE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE" MEANS AN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE DESIGNATED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE.";

in line 20, strike "(2) (i)" and substitute "(II)"; in line 24, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(III)"; and in line 27, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 32, strike "BY METHODS OF CONFERENCE AND PERSUASION" and substitute "<u>ENTER INTO MEDIATION</u>"; and in line 34, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>".